
 
 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
   

 
  

 

28 August 2024 
 
Dear Neighbour, 
 
ST George Hospital Stage 3 
 
JUMPFORM DISMANTLE 
 
 
We write to inform you of upcoming out-of-hours works for St George Hospital Stage 3 in order to dismantle the 
jumpforms which are used to construct the new Kensington Street Building’s stair and lift cores. 
 
The jumpforms will be dismantled over a period of weekends with work taking place on Sundays from 8AM – 5PM 
on the following dates: 
 

Start Date/time Finish Date/time 

Sunday 8th September 8am Sunday 8th September 5pm 

Sunday 15th September 8am Sunday 15th September 5pm 

Sunday 22nd September 8am Sunday 22nd September 5pm 

Sunday 29th September 8am Sunday 29th September 5pm 

Sunday 13th October 8am Sunday 13th October 5pm 

Sunday 20th October 8am Sunday 20th October 5pm 

Sunday 27th October 8am Sunday 27th October 5pm 

Sunday 3rd November 8am Sunday 3rd November 5pm 

Sunday 10th November 8am Sunday 10th November 5pm 

Sunday 17th November 8am Sunday 17th November 5pm inclement weather 
Contingency 

 
Works will include the use of power tools to disconnect the jumpform segments in the air and the tower crane to 
lift the formwork shutters onto trucks located within the standard Kensington construction work zone area. There 
will be no impact to traffic or pedestrian access. 
 
 
We thank you for your patience and understanding as we work to improve your local hospital. 
 
If you'd like to ask a question, provide feedback or learn more about the Stage 3 Redevelopment, please contact 
our team at SESLHD-StGeorgeHospital-Stage3@health.nsw.gov.au  


